THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:		HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:		TERESA MORGAN, SUPERINTENDENT

DATE:		FEBRUARY 19, 2026

SUBJECT:	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 14, 15, and 16 FOR WEST HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOOL PROJECT

ISSUE:  
Change Order 14 is an increase of $3,968.45 for mechanical platform revisions.  Change Order 15 is an increase of $35,177.36 to run power to the road front signage. Change Order 16 is an increase of $12,779.72 for additional steel work.

FACTS:

CO 14

[image: ]
CO 15


[image: ]

CO 16

[image: ]

RECOMMENDATION
	I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERS 14, 15 AND 16 FOR THE WEST HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOOL PROJECT.
	
RECOMMENDED MOTION
	I MOVE THE HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION APPROVE CHANGE ORDERS 14, 15 AND 16 FOR THE WEST HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOOL PROJECT.
image1.png
Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
West Hardin Middle School Contract For: General Construction ~ Change Order Number: 015
Date: Date:
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Hardin County Schools JRA Architects ‘WEHR Constructors, Inc.
65 W. A, Jenkins Rd, Elizabethtown, KY 301 E Vine St, Lexington, KY 2517 Plantside Dr, Louisville, KY 40299
42701 40507

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Steel Contracting Services

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

PR 9 - Mechanical Platform Revisions

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,249,526.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,070.64
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,247,455.36
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,968.45
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,251,423.81

SR T ) S )

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on




image2.png
Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
West Hardin Middle School Contract For: General Construction ~ Change Order Number: 014
Date: Date:
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Hardin County Schools JRA Architects WEHR Constructors, Inc.
65 W. A. Jenkins Rd, Elizabethtown, KY 301 E Vine St, Lexington, KY 2517 Plantside Dr, Louisville, KY 40299
42701 40507

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Advanced Electrical Services

3312 Gilmore Industrial Blvd, Louisville,
KY 40213

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

PR 7 - Power to site signage

The original Contract Sum was $ 4.810,680.25
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 12,799.31
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 4,823,479.56
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 35,177.36
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 4.858,656.92

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on




image3.png
Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
West Hardin Middle School Contract For: General Construction ~ Change Order Number: 016
Date: Date:
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Hardin County Schools JRA Architects WEHR Constructors, Inc.
301 E Vine St, Lexington, KY 2517 Plantside Dr, Louisville, KY 40299
40507 ’
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Steel Contracting Services

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Additional work called out from RFI 117

The original Contract Sum was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

1,249,526.00

s AT OEOU0
1

,897.81

1,251,423.81

12,779.72

1,264,203.53

@ oo

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on




